
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4709
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2000
R & D CENTERS IN CBSE 
SAHIB SINGH VERMA

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether there is a need for the Research and Development (R & D) centre in CBSE for Secondary and Sr. Secondary education;
and 

(b) if so, the action taken by the Government in this regard ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI JAYSINGRAO GAIKWAD PATIL) 

(a) and (b) : Research and Development i n the field o f Secondary/Sr. Secondary Education is an on-going process. The Central
Board of Secondary Education (CBSE), an autonomous organisation, undertakes these activities in the areas o f curriculum,
Examination and Evaluation, etc. through various Committees constituted by the Board under its Rules and Regulations. 
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